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Vehicle History Report (BC) #: 54133570

Emﬂm&l* Report Date; june 18, 2024 | €:18 PM EDT

Report Status: Complete

2005 HONDA ACCORD LX

Coupe | 4 Cylinders | Gas
THGCM71385A800776

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 390,504 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last R“eglstered In: 19 Service Records Found
Alberta (Normal)

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

CEB This vehicle history report is based on information {https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was veported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of June 18, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on bilfions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recelve
new histarlcal data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buylng a used vehicle, we aiways recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along
with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

THGCM71385A800776

25/06/2024, 5:39 p.m
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Vehicle History Report (BC)

Accident/Damage
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INCIDENT DATE DETAILS

AMOUNT

@ 2006 Mar 30 British Columbia, Canada

Estimate: UNKNOWN | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: COMPREHENSIVE UNKNOWN

$595.64

$522.49

@ 2008 Mar 9 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Estlmate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2008 Mar 24

Claim: Collision

$1,090.52

$1,000.52

& 2008 Mar 17 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2008 Mar 24

Claim: Collision

$983.79

$083.79

© 2009 Mar 29 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, tanada

Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2009 Apr 16

Claim: Collision

$1,034.73

$1,024.73

Registration

{ @ This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

« Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
» Inthe province of Alberta with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebullt, Salvage and Stolen,

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

1HGCM71385A800776
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of §

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2011 Mar 23 161,921 KM T &THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada «  Brake fiuid flushed/changed
Drive belt(s) repiaced
*  Front brake pads replaced
*  Brake rotor(s) resurfaced
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
2011 Apr28 164,705 KM T &THONDA Vehlcle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Four wheel alignment performed
Tire(s) balanced
2011 julé 171,080 KM T & T HONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary' Alberta, Canada + Ol and 8lter changed
2011 Nav 16 181,149 KM T & T HONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Drive belts adjusted
*  Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
2012 Apr2 190,287 KM T & T HONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada +  Oiland filter changed
*  Light bulb(s) replaced
2012 Sep 24 198,542 KM T&THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada «  Transmission fluid changed
Windshield washer checked
+  Tire{s) balanced
+  Tires rotated
*  Four wheet alighment performed
*  Lower contrel arm bushings replaced
2012 Dec 11 202,145 KM Wheaton Honda Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada Brakes checked
*  Battery/charging system checked
2013 Apr 3 208,095 KM T & T HONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada «  Oiland filter changed
2013 Qct 10 216,277 KM T &THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada *  Brake fluid flushed/changed
«  Tire(s) balanced
+  Tires rotated
Antifreeze/coolant flushed/changed
2074 Apr 1 224,455 KM T & THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calyary, Alberta, Canada *  Oil and filter changed
2014 Aug 14 T & THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada * Spark plug(s) replaced
*  Tire{s) balanced
+  Tires rotated
2014 Nov 20 235,924 KM T &THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Front strut(s} replaced
2615 Mar 24 240,788 KM T &THONDA Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada Malntenance Inspection completed
+  Drivabllity/performance checked
Oll and filter changed
+  Malntenance reminder reset
r  Tires rotated
Brakes serviced

1HGCM71385A300776
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DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE
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DETAILS

2015 May 14

243,441 KM

T&THCONDA
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2015 May 27

243,798 KM

T&THCONDA
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2015 jun 30

246,569 KM

T & T HONDA
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle servicee
»  Qiland filter changed

2016 Apr S

255,971 KM

T8 THONDA
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
' Maintenance inspection completed
+  Front brakes replaced
Brake rotor{s} resurfaced
Rear brakes replaced
+  Drivabllity/perfarmance checked
+ Ol and filter changad
*  Maintenance reminder reset
Tires rotated
+  Brakes serviced

2016 Dec 3

260,471 KM

T&THONDA
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

2022 May 3

366,514 KM

Megatire Calgary
Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Vehicle serviced

Open Recalls

@ No safety recail information available as of the dateftime that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and
hon-safety related recall campalgns, please contact HONDA or visit Honda's webstte, (http://www.honda.ca/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle Is not actively declared stalen,

Detailed History

PATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

of 8

British Columbia, Canada

2005 Jul 5 Mator Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
British Columbia, Canada Renewed
First Ownar Reported
9
2S
2006 Mar 30 Insurance Records COMPREHENSIVE UNKNOWN - 2
British Columbia, Canada : g
R
2006 Mar 30 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a ‘ E
8
e

UNKNOWN

25/06/2024, 5:39 p.m.
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DATE OBOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2006 Apr 21 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Reglistration Issued or
Saskatchewan, Canada Renewed
2007 Apr 14 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or
Saskatchewan, Canada Renewed
2007 Jul1 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or
Saskatchewan, Canada Renewed
2008 Mar 9 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2008 Mar 9 64,208 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2008-03-24
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Not Available
Canada
2008 Mar 17 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2008 Mar 17 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2008-03-24
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Not Available
Cznada
2008 Apr 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Saskatchewan, Canada Renewed
2009 Mar 29 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2009 Mar 29 87,270 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estirnate Date: 2009-04-16
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Not Available
Canada
2009 Apr 18 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Saskatchewan, Canada Renewed
2009 jul10 99,972 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  Vehicle offered for sale
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2009 Aug 25 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2010 Jun 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as biack
2011 Mar 23 161,921 KM T & T HONDA Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Cahada
2011 Apr 28 164,705 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

25/06/2024. 5:39 p.m,

THGCM71385A800776
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Jun 30 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registratlon Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2011 Jul 6 171,080 KM T&THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2011 Nov 16 181,149 KM T &THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Apr 2 190,287 KM T &THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 un 26 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2012 Sep 24 198,542 KM T & T HONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberts, Canada
2012 Dec 11 202,145 KM Wheaton Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonten, Alberta, Canada
2013 Apr 3 208,095 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Jul 8 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 0t 10 216,277 KM T&THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 Apr 1 224,455 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 Jul5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2014 Aug 14 T&THONDA Service Recerd Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2014 Nov 20 235,994 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 Mar 24 240,788 KM T&THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 May 14 243,441 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada ]
2015 May 27 243,798 KM T &THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

25/06/2024, 5:39 p.m.
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DATE
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ODOMETER SCQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2015 Jun 30 246,569 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015l 3 Motor Vehicte Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Apr5 255,971 KM T & T HONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2016 jun 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Dec3 260,471 KM T & THONDA Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Albarta, Canada
2018 ]un 27 Matar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Albertz, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 |ul 4 269,500 Kiv Independent Source Odometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2015 jun 12 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Apr 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 ul 9 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or
Alberta, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2022 May 3 366,514 KM Megatire Calgary Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2024 Jun 15 390,504 KM Independent Saurce Cdometer reading
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2024 Jur 15 Auto Auction Auction Anncuncement REPCRTED AT AUTO AUCTION

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

25/06/2024, 5:39 p.m.
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Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBE Disclalmer
The Informaticn supplied by 1CC Is a teport of the vehide's status and the vehide's chaims history. Venlcle status shows whether a vehick Is qualified to be licensed and Is ised to rack

+ vehides sold by Insurance companles as salvage

+ salvage vehides which have been rebullt, inspecied, and relicensed

* wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can only be reseld for paits
The vehlcle status may not represent the vehlde accurately for 2 number of reasons, inguding a written-off vehicle thet hasn't baen reportes to the B.C. vehicle registry or a vehicle with malor damage that was repalred by Its owner. Tha
vehiclz dalms Aistery Is & repart of vehitle damage and Includes repalrs pald by ICBC and cutstanding damage estimates. It may be Incompleta for varlous reasons, nduding the owner did nat make a clalm to ICBC or ICBC has denied the
tlaifm, In additlon, the estimate informaticn may not necessatily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sustalned the greatest force of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Cahsumers are encouraged to read ICBCS full statement of Iimitatlons at bttp:iapps.ichs, eekaty ) firfElmitatlerhtmi.
1CBC recommands the vehicle be inspacted by & qualified mechanlc to abtaln 2 more compiete assessment of the vehicle's condltion,

This vehiclz history report Is complled from rmultiple data sources, It is not always possitle for CARFAX Canada ULE or its source data providers (o obtain complete Information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other ttle,
brands, registrations, declarations, accident infermation, service records, recall information, odometer reardings or ather Infarmation where discrepanties that apply to this vehidle are not reflecied In this report. CARFAX Canada and Its
soure date providers recelve data and Information from external sources befleved to be reflable, but o responsibllity is assurned by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuradles or omlsslons. The
+eporis are pravided strictly on an as-is where-Is basts, ard CARFAX Canada and lts scurce data providers further expressly disctalm all warranties, express or impliad, Including any warrantlas of i accuracy, march biilty,
merchantable quality or fiiness for a particular purpose regarding this repert or its contents. Meither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its source data providers shali be llable for any tosses, expenses or damages in connectlon with any report or
any Informatlon cantalned within a report, including the cciiracy theredt or any delay or fallura to provida a raport of any information. Other Informatlon sbout the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicla hisbory report, Including
prablerng, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this report a5 one important toal, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drfve, to make a better decislon sbout your next used car, By obtaming, reviewing and/or using this
vehicle histary report, you agree to be bound by ali of the terms and condltions in CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Cantada End User License Agreements as each may be amendad from time to thime by CARFAX Canada,
nitps:tfwww.carfancafabostcar Faxigrivacytegal/canditlons-cfuse I

@ 2024 CARFAX Canada UL, All rights reserved, Emmﬁmm*
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